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May 6 - 8, 2015 You
1. Favorability of Socialism
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of socialism?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very favorable 6% 6% 6% 8% 9% 4% 3% 7% 7% 3%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 19% 28% 17% 20% 12% 36% 15% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 16% 22% 16% 19% 19% 20% 18% 21% 16%
Very unfavorable 32% 39% 25% 15% 25% 38% 50% 11% 33% 60%
Not sure 23% 18% 28% 33% 29% 18% 15% 28% 24% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (469) (529) (161) (281) (376) (180) (324) (436) (238)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 6% 5% 14% 5% 7% 8% 2% 3% 4% 8% 6%
Somewhat favorable 20% 19% 27% 20% 18% 15% 25% 27% 17% 19% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 21% 6% 17% 18% 22% 20% 17% 22% 18% 20%
Very unfavorable 32% 36% 15% 26% 25% 36% 43% 27% 33% 34% 32%
Not sure 23% 19% 38% 33% 33% 19% 10% 27% 25% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (766) (112) (120) (340) (290) (223) (170) (236) (381) (211)
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2. Calling Someone a Socialist
Do you consider calling someone a socialist to be a compliment, an insult or a neutral description?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Compliment 8% 8% 8% 10% 8% 7% 6% 11% 8% 3%
Neutral 36% 34% 37% 37% 38% 35% 32% 44% 35% 25%
Insult 35% 40% 29% 22% 26% 42% 47% 17% 36% 56%
Not sure 22% 17% 26% 31% 27% 15% 15% 27% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (469) (531) (162) (281) (377) (180) (325) (437) (238)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Compliment 8% 6% 18% 8% 9% 10% 5% 5% 8% 10% 6%
Neutral 36% 37% 29% 35% 35% 35% 37% 34% 34% 38% 37%
Insult 35% 40% 17% 22% 28% 36% 48% 34% 32% 36% 35%
Not sure 22% 17% 36% 35% 28% 19% 10% 27% 26% 16% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (767) (112) (121) (341) (291) (223) (171) (236) (381) (212)
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3. Favorability of Capitalism

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of capitalism?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very favorable 24% 32% 17% 10% 21% 28% 38% 9% 25% 45%
Somewhat favorable 28% 30% 27% 29% 29% 31% 21% 34% 27% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 15% 19% 17% 15% 16% 20% 24% 18% 5%
Very unfavorable 9% 9% 10% 11% 7% 10% 9% 10% 10% 7%
Not sure 21% 14% 27% 32% 28% 14% 12% 24% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (469) (529) (162) (280) (376) (180) (324) (436) (238)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very favorable 24% 28% 15% 13% 15% 30% 35% 20% 25% 26% 24%
Somewhat favorable 28% 28% 25% 36% 25% 30% 37% 26% 26% 26% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 17% 23% 10% 17% 17% 12% 21% 14% 19% 12%
Very unfavorable 9% 10% 8% 7% 13% 5% 8% 12% 9% 9% 8%
Not sure 21% 17% 30% 34% 30% 18% 9% 21% 27% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (766) (111) (121) (340) (290) (223) (170) (236) (380) (212)
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4. Calling Someone a Capitalist
Do you consider calling someone a capitalist to be a compliment, an insult or a neutral description?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Compliment 23% 32% 15% 9% 17% 30% 34% 9% 23% 45%
Neutral 43% 42% 44% 40% 47% 44% 37% 51% 44% 28%
Insult 14% 12% 17% 25% 10% 12% 13% 17% 15% 9%
Not sure 20% 15% 24% 25% 26% 13% 16% 23% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (467) (531) (162) (280) (377) (179) (325) (436) (237)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Compliment 23% 26% 18% 13% 15% 24% 40% 16% 23% 24% 27%
Neutral 43% 45% 31% 43% 40% 45% 41% 43% 41% 43% 45%
Insult 14% 14% 15% 14% 19% 9% 11% 21% 9% 17% 10%
Not sure 20% 15% 35% 30% 26% 21% 8% 20% 27% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (765) (112) (121) (340) (291) (223) (171) (236) (379) (212)
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5. Socialist Presidential Candidate
How would you feel about a candidate for president who described themselves as a socialist?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Enthusiastic 4% 5% 3% 8% 6% 3% 2% 7% 5% 0%
Comfortable 24% 25% 23% 29% 30% 19% 18% 38% 23% 5%
Would have some
reservations 36% 27% 44% 45% 36% 35% 28% 42% 35% 28%
Very uncomfortable 36% 42% 30% 18% 28% 43% 53% 13% 37% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (466) (526) (159) (278) (375) (180) (323) (432) (237)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Enthusiastic 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6%
Comfortable 24% 22% 30% 27% 21% 22% 21% 24% 24% 22% 26%
Would have some
reservations 36% 34% 45% 41% 42% 37% 30% 39% 37% 34% 36%
Very uncomfortable 36% 40% 20% 26% 31% 37% 44% 34% 34% 40% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (764) (110) (118) (338) (289) (222) (170) (234) (377) (211)
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6. Likely to Become a Millionaire
How likely do you think you are to become a millionaire at some point in your life?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very likely 9% 12% 7% 13% 11% 8% 4% 10% 8% 10%
Somewhat likely 12% 14% 10% 13% 19% 9% 5% 13% 11% 12%
Somewhat unlikely 14% 15% 14% 23% 13% 15% 6% 16% 13% 14%
Very unlikely 56% 51% 61% 42% 49% 61% 75% 54% 57% 58%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 8% 8% 4% 3% 4% 8% 3%
| have already been a
millionaire at some
point in my life 3% 4% 2% — 1% 3% 7% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (469) (531) (162) (281) (3877) (180) (325) (437) (238)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 9% 5% 28% 13% 11% 5% 13% 8% 7% 10% 10%
Somewhat likely 12% 11% 11% 18% 11% 10% 17% 11% 9% 12% 15%
Somewhat unlikely 14% 15% 12% 14% 13% 15% 18% 13% 18% 14% 13%
Very unlikely 56% 63% 37% 40% 59% 66% 43% 61% 58% 55% 53%
Not sure 6% 3% 11% 14% 6% 3% 3% 6% 4% 7% 5%
| have already been a
millionaire at some
point in my life 3% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 6% 1% 3% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (767) (112) (121) (341) (291) (2283) (171) (236) (381) (212)
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7. Lilkely to Live in Povertry
How likely do you think you are to live in poverty at some point in your life?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very likely 13% 13% 13% 8% 18% 16% 6% 15% 15% 7%
Somewhat likely 15% 18% 13% 15% 19% 13% 15% 17% 15% 15%
Somewhat unlikely 20% 18% 21% 18% 12% 21% 31% 23% 14% 28%
Very unlikely 21% 21% 20% 22% 19% 19% 26% 21% 17% 29%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 15% 9% 4% 5% 6% 10% 6%
| already have lived in
poverty at some point
in my life 23% 22% 24% 21% 23% 27% 18% 19% 30% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (468) (526) (161) (281) (372) (180) (323) (434) (237)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very likely 13% 13% 9% 19% 20% 10% 5% 18% 11% 12% 13%
Somewhat likely 15% 15% 15% 15% 22% 9% 10% 22% 12% 12% 19%
Somewhat unlikely 20% 21% 22% 11% 12% 27% 28% 14% 29% 20% 16%
Very unlikely 21% 21% 21% 19% 12% 23% 37% 19% 21% 21% 21%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 13% 7% 9% 2% 11% 5% 9% 6%
| already have lived in
poverty at some point
in my life 23% 23% 22% 24% 27% 23% 18% 16% 21% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (763) (112) (119) (340) (289) (223) (170) (236) (378) (210)
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8. Agree with the following statements:
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Socialism is the

philosophy of failure,

the creed of ignorance

and the gospel of envy. 31% 40% 22% 18% 28% 35% 42% 15% 32% 51%
Jesus was the first

socialist, the first to

seek a better life for

mankind. 33% 34% 33% 38% 34% 31% 30% 45% 30% 23%
All life is interrelated,

and all men are

interdependent. The

agony of the poor

diminishes the rich, and

the salvation of the

poor enlarges the rich. 41% 43% 39% 3% 40% 42% 45% 57% 40% 21%

Totals (1,000) (469) (531) (162) (281) (377) (180) (325) (437) (238)
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Total

Race

Family Income

Region

White

Black

Hispanic

Under 40

40-80

80+

Northeast

Midwest

South

West

Socialism is the

philosophy of failure,

the creed of ignorance

and the gospel of envy. 31%
Jesus was the first

socialist, the first to

seek a better life for

mankind. 33%
All life is interrelated,

and all men are

interdependent. The

agony of the poor

diminishes the rich, and

the salvation of the

poor enlarges the rich. 41%

34%

29%

41%

18%

52%

47%

26%

41%

37%

25%

40%

43%

34%

29%

37%

37%

24%

41%

27%

32%

43%

28%

30%

43%

35%

39%

39%

29%

28%

41%

Totals (1,000)

(767)

(112)

(121)

(341)

(291)

(223)

(171)

(236)

(381)

(212)




YouGov
May 6 - 8, 2015 You

9. Disagree with the following statements:
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Socialism is the

philosophy of failure,

the creed of ignorance

and the gospel of envy. 32% 34% 30% 41% 31% 32% 24% 50% 31% 9%
Jesus was the first

socialist, the first to

seek a better life for

mankind. 35% 40% 30% 25% 32% 44% 32% 18% 37% 54%
All life is interrelated,

and all men are

interdependent. The

agony of the poor

diminishes the rich, and

the salvation of the

poor enlarges the rich. 26% 30% 23% 26% 24% 28% 25% 18% 25% 42%

Totals (1,000) (469) (531) (162) (281) (377) (180) (325) (437) (238)
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You

Total

Race

Family Income

Region

White

Black

Hispanic

Under 40

40-80

80+

Northeast

Midwest

South

West

Socialism is the

philosophy of failure,

the creed of ignorance

and the gospel of envy. 32%
Jesus was the first

socialist, the first to

seek a better life for

mankind. 35%
All life is interrelated,

and all men are

interdependent. The

agony of the poor

diminishes the rich, and

the salvation of the

poor enlarges the rich. 26%

32%

39%

28%

36%

17%

20%

33%

25%

24%

28%

25%

21%

33%

38%

29%

38%

52%

36%

28%

29%

31%

32%

39%

22%

33%

35%

25%

35%

36%

28%

Totals (1,000)

(767)

(112)

(121)

(341)

(291)

(223)

(171)

(236)

(381)

(212)
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